STATE OF ILLINOIS SUPREME COURT

At a Term of the Supreme Court, begun and held in Springfield, on Monday, the 13th day of November, 2023.

Present: Mary Jane Theis, Chief Justice

Justice P. Scott Neville, Jr.

Justice David K. Overstreet

Justice Lisa Holder White

Justice Joy V. Cunningham

Justice Elizabeth M. Rochford

Justice Mary K. O'Brien

M.R.027489

In re: Supreme Court Committee on Equality

Order

Effective January 1, 2024, the following individuals are reappointed members of the Supreme Court Committee on Equality for terms expiring December 31, 2026, and until successors are duly appointed and qualified:

Hon. Jessica Colon-Sayre Circuit Judge Will County Courthouse 100 W. Jefferson Street Joliet, IL 60432

Hon. John S. Lowry Chief Circuit Judge Winnebago County Courthouse

400 W. State Street Rockford, IL 61101

Gail H. Morse Attorney at Law 353 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60654 Alpa J. Patel

Deputy Public Guardian

Office of Cook Co. Public Guardian

2245 W. Ogden Avenue Chicago, IL 60612

Hon. Kristal R. Rivers

Circuit Judge

Circuit Court of Cook County

10220 S. 76TH Avenue Bridgeview, IL 60455

Robert E. Wells, Jr. Attorney at Law 105 N. Illinois Street Belleville, IL 62222

Effective January 1, 2024, the following individual is appointed a member of the Supreme Court Committee on Equality for a term expiring December 31, 2026, and until a successor is duly appointed and qualified, replacing Hon. Chantelle Porter:

Melisa Quinones Attorney at Law 107 W. Boughton Rd. Bolingbrook, IL 60440 Effective January 1, 2024, the following individual is appointed chairperson of the Supreme Court Committee on Equality for a term expiring December 31, 2024:

Hon. Michael B. Hyman Appellate Court Justice First District Appellate Court 160 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60601

Effective January 1, 2024, the following individual is appointed vice-chairperson of the Supreme Court Committee on Equality for a term expiring December 31, 2025:

Hon. Carla E. Barnes Circuit Judge McLean County Law & Justice Center 104 W. Front Street Bloomington, IL 61701

Order entered by the Court.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of said Court, this 30th day of November, 2023.

Cynthia A. Grant

Clerk,

Supreme Court of the State of Illinois

FILED

November 30, 2023 SUPREME COURT CLERK